# OF \$40.00 4298/20

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David Mair		05/01/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Adar Golad
Street Address:	Scherenenkweg 16
City:	Hattem
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	8051 KH
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: NETHERLANDS

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4298720	DON'T PANIC

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9082730711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 908 273 0700

Email: susanne@gearhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gearhart Law LLC
Address Line 1: 41 River Rd

Address Line 4: Summit, NEW JERSEY 07901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1573DM03TM

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0013

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leea Susanne Somersalo
Signature:	/Leea Susanne Somersalo/
Date:	05/01/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=executed_assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0014

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David Mair, an individual residing at 42 Lawrence Road Randolph, NJ 07869, is the owner of record of the entire right, title and interest in and to U. S. Trademark Registration number 4298720 for the mark DON'T PANIC in association with "Table top games, namely, timer games or board games" in International Class 28 ("the Trademark"), and of the goodwill of the business connected therewith:

WHEREAS, Adar Golad, an individual residing at Scherenenkweg 16, 8051 KH Hattern, The Netherlands, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by it, David Mair does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Adar Golad his entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and to any and all renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Trademark, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Adar Golad for his own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of his successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Trademark has been granted, as well as any renewals or extensions thereof.

Ву: _	Den	
Name:	David Mair	
Title: _	Owner	<u></u>
Dated: _	1/1/2013	

RECORDED: 05/01/2013